February 6, 2003

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1148

- Page 1, line 14, after "easements" insert "to a political subdivision"
- Page 1, line 21, after "district" insert "or other political subdivision" and after "board" insert "or the governing body of another political subdivision"
- Page 2, line 6, replace "twenty-five" with "fifty"
- Page 2, line 7, replace "30837.04" with "61674.08" and after "water", insert "or twenty-five acre-feet [30837.04 cubic meters] of water for a medium-hazard and high-hazard dam,"
- Page 2, line 9, remove "completed by a professional engineer"
- Page 2, line 10, remove "registered in this state" and after the period insert "Except for low-hazard dams less than ten feet [3.05 meters] in height, the plans and specifications must be completed by a professional engineer registered in this state."
- Page 2, line 26, replace "twenty-five" with "fifty"
- Page 2, line 27, replace "30837.04" with "61674.08" and after "water" insert "or twenty-five acre-feet [30837.04 cubic meters] of water for a medium-hazard or high-hazard dam"
- Page 3, line 6, replace "twenty-five" with "fifty" and replace "30837.04" with "61674.08"
- Page 3, line 7, after "water" insert "or twenty-five acre-feet [30837.04 cubic meters] of water for a medium-hazard or high-hazard dam"

Renumber accordingly